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ORDE RS } SIMPSON COUNTY FISCAL

COURT

Term,

Regular

Tuesday Day,

5t Day of July 2016

At a regular r'neeﬁ'ng of the Simpson County Fiscal Court held in the Fiscal Cou

rt Meeting Room in the Simpson County Historic Courthouse, July 5, 2016, at 8:30 AM

Present: Honorable Jim Henderson, Judge/Executive

Honorable Bobby Bush, Magistrate
Honorable Marty Chandler, Magistrate
Honorable Larry Randolph, Magistrate
Honorable Blake Tarpley, Magistrate
Honorable Sam Phillips, County Attorney
Meghann Bush, Treasurer
Nicole Law, Finance Officer

Pam Rohrs, Fiscal Court Clerk

Judge Henderson called the meeting to order with Magistrate Tarpley leading in prayer followed by the pledge of allegiance to the American flag.

Moticn by Tarpley

Second by Chandler

Approve minutes of the June 27 special-called fiscal court meeting.

Motion by Chandler

Second by Tarpley

Approve 3% CP1 pay adjustments for all county employees with a cap at $1200 for salaried

*Salary adjustments for employees of the jail, sheriff's department and county clerk’s office

according to allowances of each department's budget.

Motion by Bush

Second by Randolph

Authorize advertising for a second time for a request for proposal to replace the range hood

Motion by Chandier

AAA Systems

African American Heritage
AT&T

Atmos Energy

Atmos Energy

Barren Co Business Supply
Barren Co Business Supply
Bobby Bush

City of Franklin

CLM Port A Potty

Division of Child Support
Division of Collections
Electric Plant Board
Electric Plant Board
Electric Plant Board

Eric Vaughn

Fenton & McGarvey Law Firm
Franklin Favorite

Franklin Favorite

F-S Chamber of Commerce
F-S Parks & Recreation
Gerald Printing

Gerald Printing

Global Dust Control
Hodges & Haynes

IRS

IRS

James A Dale, Jr

Kentucky Revenue
Kentucky State Treasurer
Kentucky State Treasurer
KeyTrak

L & W Emergency Equipment
Lighthouse Trailer & Sales
Mary Beth Farley

Michigan State Disbursement Unit
Pitney Bowes

Postmaster

Robert Y Link, Attn
Romaine Companies
Sarah Wilde

Sherry Flippin

Simpson Co Clerk Fee Acct
Simpson Co Water District
Southern Communications
Staples

Staples

Staples

Tami Fox

The Fix Foundation

The Trophy Shop

Second by Tarpley
Approve payment of bills/claims as submitted.

01-5085-334
01-5425-507
75-5145-573
01-5120-578B
03-5101-578
01-5001-445
01-5070-445
01-8100-576
01-5020-578
01-5085-334
Payroll
Payroll
01-5205-578
01-9100-578
02-6005-578
03-5101-445
Payroll
01-5001-302
01-5070-348
01-5430-505
01-5401-507
01-5001-565
01-5070-348
01-5081-411
Payroll
Payroll
Payroll
01-5070-348
Payroll
01-5015-445
01-9100-307
03-5101-319
01-5015-723
03-5101-725
03-5101-725
Payroll
01-5001-445
03-5101-563
01-5070-332
03-5101-411
03-9100-569
01-5070-348
01-5015-445
01-5120-578C
01-5015-435
03-5101-709
03-5101-725
01-5015-445
01-5081-334
01-5205-403
01-5015-445

Yes-Bush, Chandler, Tarpley & Henderson

Abstain-Randolph

Yes-Bush, Chandler, Randolph, Tarpley & Henderson

employees effective for the first full July payroll period.
are established by the constitutional officers of those departments and are

Yes-Bush, Chandler, Randolph, Tarpley & Henderson

at the Simpson County Detention Center.

Yes-Bush, Chandler, Randolph, Tarpley & Henderson

29.95
5000.00
471.67
50.39
1022.56
6.29
17.55
37564
56.96
95.00
641.84
75.00
254 49
65.57
132.83
149.00
154.35
198.00
43.00
7500.00
53750.00
81.79
113.70
79.00
30.00
33821.08
652465
505.00
6946.45
10.00
7179.79
1426.00
6248.00
156.00
388.76
335.49
195.00
24525
750.00
3140.00
3226
410.00
19.00
3489
1131.00
149.99
719.99
479.25
190.00
65.75
14.25



ORDERS % SIMPSON COUNTY FISCAL COURT

037

Regular Tarm; Tuesday Day, 5 Day of July 20 16
US Bank KY Pooled Checks 01-7700-603A 1945.15 |
US Bank KY Pooled Checks 01-7700-607A 44 37 |
US Bank KY Pooled Checks 01-7700-603B 2066.76 |
US Bank KY Pooled Checks 01-7700-6078B 156.66 |
Vital Signs 01-5070-348 30.00 ‘
Vital Signs 02-6105469 260.00
Wailter F Stephens Jr Inc. 01-5015-481 8440
WRECC 01-5120-578C 80.83

Since the state inmate Class D money to be deposited to the jail was pending, it was not necessary to make a scheduled cash transfer from the General Fund to
the Jail Fund.

County Attomey Sam Phillips reported that the ciosing on the Bradford Building was June 28%. Phillips left the meeting at this poinl to attend an emergency
hearing.

Judge Henderson will request emergency funds from the state for a major repair on Johns Loop Road. He also reported that *Pause-50" has been introduced by
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet Secretary Greg Thomas in an effort o restore a seriously low state road fund cash balance. Pause-50's implementation is
designed to halt the staris of new state-funded highway projects for the first year of the biennium and in the second year the goal is 1o have $50 million available
for state-funded projects.

Magistrate Chandler reminded court members of the meeting with Shawn Moore to revise the Franklin Simpson Planning and Zoning regulations scheduled for
Saturday, July 9" at 8:30 AM at the Blewett Bradiey Building.

Motion by Tarpley Second by Randolph Yes-Bush, Chandier, Randolph, Tarpley & Henderson
Go info executive session subject to KRS 61.810, Section (1), Subsection (f) discussions which might lead to the appointment, discipline or dismissal of an
individual employee. (9:15 AM)

Motion by Tarpley Second by Randolph Yes-Bush, Chandler, Randolph, Tarpley & Henderson
Come out of closed session. (9:50 AM)
Motion by Chandler Second by Bush Yes-Bush, Chandler, Randolph, Tarpley & Henderson
Adjourn. {9:50 AM)
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*See Attachments File July 5, 2016,



